

**Adopted  
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 2658**

**BY: Senator(s) Hill, Wiggins**

1           **AMEND** on lines 21 and 22 by striking the underlined language  
2 **thereon.**

3           **FURTHER, AMEND** on lines 28 and 35 by striking the words "to  
4 a" and insert in lieu thereof "that is committed against more than  
5 one (1)"

6           **FURTHER, AMEND** by striking line 31 in its entirety and the  
7 **underlined language** on line 32, inserting in lieu thereof the  
8 **following:**

9 intentionally torture, mutilate, maim, burn, starve \* \* \* to  
10 death, crush, disfigure, drown, suffocate or impale

11           **FURTHER, AMEND** by inserting after line 49 the following:

12           For purposes of calculating previous offenses of aggravated  
13 cruelty under this paragraph (ii), commission of one or more acts  
14 of aggravated cruelty against one or more domesticated dogs or



15 cats within a twenty-four-hour period shall be considered one (1)  
16 offense.

